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Future Production of Florida's Largest Utilities
Production Growth/Yr

Year GWh GWh
2007 196,459

2008 202,733 6,274
2009 208,204 5,471
2010 216,072 7,868
2011 222,034 5,962
2012 229,683 7,649
2013 236,327 6,644
2014 246,052 9,725
2015 252,061 6,009
2016 258,302 6,241
2017 264,543 6,241

(In 2007 GRU produced 2174 GWh)



Florida's Largest Utilities
20% of Yearly Load Growth (GWh)

2007

2008 1,255
2009 1,094
2010 1,574
2011 1,192
2012 1,530
2013 1,329
2014 1,945
2015 1,202
2016 1,248

2017 1,248
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Florida's Largest Utilities
Renewable Energy Need

Biomass
GWh (Million Tons)*

2012

2013 1,329 1,080
2014 3,274 2,660
2015 4,476 3,636
2016 5,724 4,651
2017 6,972 5,665

* Total Florida wood harvest is
less than 100 million tons per year.



